

## Quotation


### Kitchen Furniture

**Collection:**

**Range and Colour:**

**Units - Cabinet Colour:**

**K20 Core Magnet  
Nova White  
White with Silver Edge**

Code	Spec	Product Description		Qty	Unit Price		Total
RHBU60	SMC	UNDER OVEN HOUSING RIGID	FSC1	1	£290.00	50.0 %	£145.00
F30	SMC	300 X 704 FLOOR UNIT	FSC1	1	£464.00	50.0 %	£232.00
F50	SMC	500 X 704 FLOOR UNIT	FSC1	1	£548.00	50.0 %	£274.00
F60	SMC	600 X 704 FLOOR UNIT	FSC1	1	£638.00	50.0 %	£319.00
FC10050	SMC	1000 X 704 CORNER FLOOR UNIT 500 DR	FSC1	1	£805.00	50.0 %	£402.50
F4D50	SMC	500 X 704 4 DRAWER FLOOR UNIT	FSC	1	£1352.00	50.0 %	£676.00
F3D60	SMC	600 X 704 3 DRAWER FLOOR UNIT	FSC	1	£1417.00	50.0 %	£708.50
F100	SMC	1000 X 704 FLOOR UNIT	FSC1	1	£921.00	50.0 %	£460.50
L50	SMC	500 X 2118 LARDER UNIT	FSC1	1	£1114.00	50.0 %	£557.00
L60	SMC	600 X 2118 LARDER UNIT	FSC1	1	£1385.00	50.0 %	£692.50

=====  
Carried Forward

£4467.00

## Quotation

--	--

### Kitchen Furniture

Code	Spec	Product Description		Qty	Unit Price		Total
W40	SMC	400 X 704 WALL UNIT	FSC1	1	£367.00	50.0 %	£183.50
W50	SMC	500 X 704 WALL UNIT	FSC1	1	£400.00	50.0 %	£200.00
W60	SMC	600 X 704 WALL UNIT	FSC1	1	£464.00	50.0 %	£232.00
W100	SMC	1000 X 704 WALL UNIT	FSC1	1	£644.00	50.0 %	£322.00
WC6030	SMC	600X704 WALL CORNER UNIT 300 DOOR	FSC1	1	£850.00	50.0 %	£425.00

**Collection:** K20 Core Magnet

**Range and Colour:** Nova White

**Units - Cabinet Colour:**

PW704		350 X 704 WALL END PANEL	FSC	5	£57.00	50.0 %	£142.50
-------	--	--------------------------	-----	---	--------	--------	---------

**Range and Colour:** Nova White

**Trims**

TRIM27		2.7 TRIM	FSC	4	£62.00	50.0 %	£124.00
PLIN27		2.7M PLINTH	FSC	3	£66.00	50.0 %	£99.00

**Range and Colour:** Nova White

**Panels**

PT2118		585 X 2118 TALL END PANEL	FSC	4	£158.00	50.0 %	£316.00
PFE870		585 X 870 FLOOR END PANEL	FSC	3	£73.00	50.0 %	£109.50

=====  
Carried Forward £6620.50

## Quotation

--	--

### Appliances

Code	Make	Colour	Model	Type	Qty	Price		Total
21428310					1	£339.00	10.0 %	£305.10
ZANUSSI ZITN643K 60CM IND HOB								
21097904					1	£273.00	10.0 %	£245.70
ZNUSI ZHC62352X 60CM CURVED GLS CHIM HD								
21429710					1	£317.00	10.0 %	£285.30
ZANUSSI ZOHNX3X1 SS SINGLE OVEN								

### Sink and Taps

Code	Make	Colour	Model	Type	Qty	Price		Total
40532910					1	£200.00	10.0 %	£180.00
CONISTON TAP - MATT BLACK								
21378110					1	£295.00	10.0 %	£265.50
ELEMENT D150 BLACK 1.5B1D								

### Worktops

Code	Product Description	Qty	Unit Price		Total
22561206	BLACK GRANITE 60 R3 3000X615X38 WOR	1	£59.00	10.0 %	£53.10

=====  
Carried Forward £7955.20

## Quotation

--	--

### Accessories

Code	Product Description	Qty	Unit Price		Total
40533210	HDL106 MINIMAL LIP BRUSHED STEEL HANDLE	22	£9.00	10.0 %	£178.20

=====  
Carried Forward £8133.40

## Quotation

--	--

### Services

#### Scope of installation

Thank you for choosing Magnet to install your kitchen. This part of the contract is to clearly identify all works that will be undertaken as a part of the Magnet kitchen installation and should be read in association with the main body of the contract and the agreed plan. Any work not listed here does not form a part of any contract. This Scope and the works detailed **are subject to change following the Pre-Fit Technical Survey (PFS)**. However, please note that upon removal of the existing kitchen, other works may become apparent that could not be identified at the PFS and would therefore not form a part of this Scope.

All Magnet installed kitchens include an Installer PFS and are carried out in accordance with current regulations. The purpose of the PFS is to establish that existing services comply with current regulations and the design/room dimensions are accurate. Any amendments required to the list of works or plan/product identified at the time of the PFS that are additional to the Scope will be subject to a full contract review.

Magnet does not undertake any of the following works: Structural building works of any type; Installation or alterations to central heating systems; installation or alterations to TV, satellite, telephone or network points; installation or commissioning of second hand gas appliances.

#### Separate Agreement with Fitter.

Note: **Only** the works listed within this section can form part or all of an installation undertaken by Magnet. Any works discussed and quoted for outside the Scope of this Magnet installation will form a separate agreement between the Installer and customer. It must be understood that any such work **WILL NOT** therefore be covered by the Magnet 24 month workmanship guarantee and Magnet will accept **no responsibility** for work undertaken under such a separate **private** agreement.

For the avoidance of any doubt Magnet Ltd. or any of its employees has **not** recommended the services of the Magnet Approved Installer to carry out any other works than those listed within this Scope of Installation. Magnet Ltd. hereby strongly recommends that, where other works are required, outside of this Scope, you seek quotations from Contractors other than the Magnet Approved Installer and therefore make your own personal choice and selection based on this.

=====  
Carried Forward

£8133.40

## Quotation

--	--

### Third Party Work.

Where you are having works carried out by a third-party, it is your responsibility to ensure that any works are scheduled to enable safe access for your Magnet Installer upon the agreed dates. Further, it is accepted that unforeseen events do occur in such contracts where inconvenience is considered to be intrinsic, and therefore Magnet will not be liable for any consequential losses arising out of third-party works which are scheduled to run concurrent with or following the Installation. For the avoidance of doubt this also includes any works which are considered as snagging.

### Snagging.

Any post installation works, or snagging, will be notified on the completion document. Snagging is considered to be part of the Contract and we will undertake to arrange this work as part of our Installation Service.

### General.

You understand that you need to provide space locally for preparation work to be undertaken, provide access to suitable power and toilet/washroom facilities and although we will endeavour to keep disruption to a minimum you understand that this cannot be avoided.

### Services

#### Waste Collection

	Qty	Unit Price		Total
F+ HIPPO HANDBALL 8SQ YARDS	1	£475.00	10.0 %	£427.50

#### Installation of Kitchen Furniture

F D FIT PANELS/FILLERS/TRIMS PER KITCHEN	1	£154.00	10.0 %	£138.60
F+ D DISMANTLE OLD KITCHEN FOR DISPOSAL	1	£166.00	10.0 %	£149.40
F D FIT SINK & TAP NO CONNECTIONS	1	£112.00	10.0 %	£100.80
F+ D PLUMB SINK OR TAP OR APPLIANCE	3	£72.00	10.0 %	£194.40
F+ D GEN PRICE CODE NON LISTED WORK	1	£83.00	10.0 %	£74.70

=====

	Carried Forward	£9760.60
--	-----------------	----------

## Quotation

--	--

### Installation of Kitchen Furniture

F+ D GEN INSTALLATION PREMIUM	1	£602.00	10.0 %	£541.80
F D FIT W/TOP JOINT INC BOLTS EACH	1	£83.00	10.0 %	£74.70
F D FIT W/TOP EXCLUDING JOINT PER RUN	3	£83.00	10.0 %	£224.10
F D FIT UNIT INC. FRONTALS EACH	15	£101.00	10.0 %	£1363.50
F+ D ELEC* CONNECT APPL TO APPROP SUPPLY	4	£123.00	10.0 %	£442.80
F D FIT APPLIANCE NO CONNECTIONS EX DR	4	£57.00	10.0 %	£205.20
F+ D ELEC* ISSUE ELECTRICAL WORK CERT	1	£158.00	10.0 %	£142.20

### Additional Products

Code	Product Description	Qty	Unit Price		Total
59563203	HOME DELIVERY	1	£154.50	0.0 %	£154.50
62451808	F TECHNICAL SURVEY AND SUPPORT MATERIALS	1	£191.00	0.0 %	£191.00
21322006	ELUX ECFB01 FILTER	1	£36.00	0.0 %	£36.00
41233709	PREVEX PLOC 1.5B BOWL PLUMBING KIT	1	£24.00	0.0 %	£24.00

<b>Total Value</b>	<b>£12618.60</b>
--------------------	------------------

Quoted prices are shown inclusive of VAT and may be subject to changes in VAT.  
**THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT A VAT INVOICE**